Energy Measurement and Management
Communicator & Water Flow Data Logger
with internal GSM modem
P2W
The P2W is an integrated data logger,
GSM modem and antenna packaged
in a single enclosure rated to IP68.
The internal GSM modem provides a

CE compatible Hand Held Units
– IR optical probe
DEVICE TYPE DESIGNATION
P2W–K17V02
P2 – Communicator & Data Logger
W – Water meters
K17 – IR + GSM communication modules
V02 – 2 pulse inputs
72
2.
99
9.
20
5
05
10
/2
0
Iskraemeco, Energy Measurement and Management
4000 Kranj, Savska loka 4, Slovenia
Telephone: (+386 4) 206 40 00, Telefax: (+386 4) 206 43 76,
Published by Iskraemeco. Data subject to alteration without notice.
Owing to periodical improvements of our products the supplied products can differ in some
details from the data stated in the prospectus material.
OVERALL DIMENSIONS (mm)
Number of pulse inputs...................................2
Switch on resistance........................< 10 ohms
Switch off resistance ........................> 1 Mohm
Mutual channel isolation ...................2500 VDC
RTC accuracy.....................................± 10 ppm
with GSM network synchronisation
EMC .................EN 61000-6-2 & EN 61000-6-3
RF EM field ......................10 V/m (0.1 - 1GHz)
Operating temp. range ...........-20 °C … +55 °C
Storage temp range ...............-25 °C … +75 °C
Ambient humidity ..............<75 % annual mean
Dimensions (OD x Depth) ..........149 x 115 mm
Mass.........................................approx. 0.40 kg
00.008R
59
.0
0
11
5.
00
05.721n
36.701n
25
.0
n 00.941
SMS Metering Ltd - SolarCorner
41 London Road, Castle Court, Reigate RH2 9RJ
T: 0845 604 7244
E: info@smsmetering.co.uk
W: www.smsmetering.co.uk